

**Monroe County Road Commission
Bid Tabulation**

Alternate A - Full Removal and Replacement of Curb & Gutter

MCRC Project # 494-007-160655
Project Name: Bay West Subdivision Special Assessment District
Description: 0.62 miles of hot mix asphalt surface removal, curb and gutter replacement, aggregate base conditioning and hot mix asphalt resurfacing
Location: Frenchtown Township, Monroe County, Michigan
Bid Date: July 28, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m.
Funds Available: \$257,000.00

Item Code	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Pavex Corporation		Geddis Paving & Excavating		Al's Asphalt Paving		Cadillac Asphalt		Anderzack-Pitzen Construction	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
1500001	Mobilization, Max. \$10,000.00	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	5,990	Ft	\$7.00	\$41,930.00	\$2.75	\$16,472.50	\$1.60	\$9,584.00	\$11.00	\$65,890.00	\$9.00	\$53,910.00	\$8.50	\$50,915.00
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	8,260	Syd	\$1.50	\$12,390.00	\$0.60	\$4,956.00	\$1.75	\$14,455.00	\$1.05	\$8,673.00	\$0.75	\$6,195.00	\$1.00	\$8,260.00
3060020	Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.50	\$465.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
5010002	Cold Milling, HMA Surface	211	Syd	\$4.00	\$844.00	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	\$3.75	\$791.25	\$7.00	\$1,477.00	\$8.00	\$1,688.00	\$6.00	\$1,266.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	8,260	Syd	\$2.50	\$20,650.00	\$1.23	\$10,159.80	\$2.75	\$22,715.00	\$2.45	\$20,237.00	\$1.65	\$13,629.00	\$6.00	\$49,560.00
5010056	HMA, 5E1	700	Ton	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$72.40	\$50,680.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00	\$74.00	\$51,800.00	\$91.62	\$64,134.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00
5010703	HMA, LVSP	925	Ton	\$75.00	\$69,375.00	\$74.43	\$68,847.75	\$67.00	\$61,975.00	\$69.35	\$64,148.75	\$83.54	\$77,274.50	\$69.00	\$63,825.00
6030030	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	4	Ea	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$10.70	\$42.80	\$17.50	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
8027001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified	5,900	Ft	\$22.00	\$129,800.00	\$19.80	\$116,820.00	\$23.00	\$135,700.00	\$19.45	\$114,755.00	\$18.50	\$109,150.00	\$23.50	\$138,650.00
8027001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	90	Ft	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$21.40	\$1,926.00	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$16.80	\$1,512.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
8127051	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
8160100	Slope Restoration, Type A	1,720	Syd	\$5.50	\$9,460.00	\$8.00	\$13,760.00	\$9.50	\$16,340.00	\$4.50	\$7,740.00	\$9.00	\$15,480.00	\$2.00	\$3,440.00
8167050	Sprinkler Head, Maintain	103	Ea	\$30.00	\$3,090.00	\$40.00	\$4,120.00	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$80.00	\$8,240.00	\$25.00	\$2,575.00

Alternate A Bid Totals: **\$360,669.00** **\$297,644.85** **\$344,665.25** **\$357,612.75** **\$378,040.50** **\$384,181.00**

**Monroe County Road Commission
Bid Tabulation**

Alternate B - Spot Removal and Replacement of Curb & Gutter

MCRC Project # 494-007-160655
Project Name: Bay West Subdivision Special Assessment District
Description: 0.62 miles of hot mix asphalt surface removal, curb and gutter replacement, aggregate base conditioning and hot mix asphalt resurfacing
Location: Frenchtown Township, Monroe County, Michigan
Bid Date: July 28, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m.
Funds Available: \$257,000.00

Item Code	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Pavex Corporation		Al's Asphalt Paving		Geddis Paving & Excavating		Cadillac Asphalt		Anderzack-Pitzen Construction	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
1500001	Mobilization, Max. \$10,000.00	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	1,850	Ft	\$10.00	\$18,500.00	\$3.00	\$5,550.00	\$14.00	\$25,900.00	\$5.00	\$9,250.00	\$12.00	\$22,200.00	\$17.75	\$32,837.50
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	8,260	Syd	\$1.50	\$12,390.00	\$0.60	\$4,956.00	\$1.05	\$8,673.00	\$1.75	\$14,455.00	\$0.75	\$6,195.00	\$1.00	\$8,260.00
3060020	Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.50	\$465.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
5010002	Cold Milling, HMA Surface	211	Syd	\$4.00	\$844.00	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	\$7.00	\$1,477.00	\$3.75	\$791.25	\$8.00	\$1,688.00	\$6.00	\$1,266.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	8,260	Syd	\$2.50	\$20,650.00	\$1.23	\$10,159.80	\$2.45	\$20,237.00	\$2.75	\$22,715.00	\$1.65	\$13,629.00	\$3.50	\$28,910.00
5010056	HMA, 5E1	700	Ton	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$72.40	\$50,680.00	\$74.00	\$51,800.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00	\$91.62	\$64,134.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00
5010703	HMA, LVSP	925	Ton	\$75.00	\$69,375.00	\$74.43	\$68,847.75	\$69.35	\$64,148.75	\$67.00	\$61,975.00	\$83.54	\$77,274.50	\$69.00	\$63,825.00
5017051	Pavt, Cleaning, Modified	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6030030	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	104	Ea	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.70	\$1,112.80	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	\$17.50	\$1,820.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00
8027001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified	1,850	Ft	\$25.00	\$46,250.00	\$26.75	\$49,487.50	\$23.65	\$43,752.50	\$35.00	\$64,750.00	\$25.00	\$46,250.00	\$38.00	\$70,300.00
8027001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	50	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$32.10	\$1,605.00	\$23.65	\$1,182.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
8127051	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
8160100	Slope Restoration, Type A	620	Syd	\$5.50	\$3,410.00	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	\$4.50	\$2,790.00	\$9.50	\$5,890.00	\$12.00	\$7,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,240.00
8167050	Sprinkler Head, Maintain	36	Ea	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$900.00

Alternate B Bid Totals: **\$253,599.00** **\$213,398.85** **\$240,970.75** **\$259,311.25** **\$270,400.50** **\$277,528.50**